3 / © ) 4 3 2 T

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION -, - . REVISIONS

@ - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
COPYRIGHT — TE Connectivity Ltd. P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

1359760

O

Ny REV . TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION PV R e—— T Ter
B ECR—-18-018147 27N0OV2018 | GK | CT
1339760 — 1 B —[BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR
7—1339760 — 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
7—1339760 —7 B — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
73
— 1 1 15359/60 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2
— | 7 1 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
70
69
68
— | 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— | 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE | 66
65
— | 7 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
— | 7 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS — | 1 1 18023-9 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X8)CP DSC 62
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON RECEPTACLE 51
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE il L 18024—7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
59
WIRE 3.56 [.140 IN] F 2.00—6.00mm? 5 T, T T 1B053-3 SCR.SHO(M4X18)HOLD DOWN | 58
INSUL | 5.33 [.210 IN] F 4.06-5.33 [.160—-.210 IN] — 5 | 5 1 —18023-0 SCR.SHC(M4X8)STRIP GUIDE | 57
WIRE STRIP LENGTH _>| |<_ APPL INSTRUCTION m /4\ — 7 7 1-18025—-4 SCR,SHC(M4XZO>SLUG BLADE| 56
5.80—-6.60 [.228—.260 IN]C___ = 408—-8323 — 55
— | 2 2 180291 NUT,HEX(M3)DRAG o4
TERMINAL — — M FEED — | 2 2 9869651 NUT,HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 53
APPL SPEC 114-3118 — 28.19 [1.110 IN] A — | 2| 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52
51
TERMINALS APPLIED 50
@ @ - | 1 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
150530 - = - = 48
_ _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST—FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1338662—2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)| 46
— — - — - A 9 — | 1 1 69019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
— | 1 1 13209981 RAM 44
- - - - - — | 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
- - - - - — | 1 1 1-690124—3 WASHER, RAM 42
- - - - - — 1 1 2—18024—-6 SCREW,BHC(M8X25)CRIMPER 41
- - - - _ — | 7 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
WIRE L CRIME HEGHT SN PN AND — | 7 1 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g|QZE gj LENGTH [IN] — | 7 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
mm2 AWG I ® — | 7 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
10 AWG 3.00 #0.05 [.118 £002 IN] |1-354778-7 [.2580] ‘ T\@ — | 1 22480—-95 WASHER, SPRING 56
4.60mm? 2.87 40.05 [.113 002 IN] |2-354778-7 [.2630] @ B . W e “Ool RAM ?i
4.00mm? 2.64 £0.05 [.104 002 IN] |4-354778-0 [.2695] @/g E\@ — w w 8004 SCR.BHC(MAX25)SHEAR PL tE
14 AWG + 168 AWG 2.1 £0.05 [.099 =002 IN] |5-354778—1 [.2750] | - 1919 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL | 32
12 AWG or 3.00mm?2 2.48 +0.05 [.098 *£002 IN] |5-354778-5 [.2770] %\@ — T T 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 3
2.50mm? 2.31 40.05 [.091 +002 IN] |6-354778-7 [.2830] — 5 0905 SR BHO(MAX 1 2)STRIPPER ;g
14 AWG 221 #40.05 [.087 +£002 IN] |6-354778-9 [.2840] — 1] 3-690451—2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
- - - — | 7 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27
_ _ _ 26
- - - - 2| 2 1320906~ 1 DRAG, STUD 25
— | 7 1 1-1320995-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
. . - — | 1 1 2408258 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
— - - - 2| 2 4-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
_ _ _ 21
- - ~ — | 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
19
- - - — | 2| 2 13386636 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS — 4 4 1-18024—-8 SCR,BHC(M6XW2)STR\P GD PL 17
- — | 7 1 1338708~ 1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
[ ] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 14
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. i L 1-630481-0 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 15
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. — | 7 1 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
A\ RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL, NOT THE /N =L 24085579 CLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
APPLICATOR. CMA LARGER THAN 7839 IS NOT RECOMMENDED. A 10
N - | 1 1-690482—8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/N 1 2 | 1-1333222-0 ANVIL 8
N 1 6904745 BLADE, SLUG 7
— | 7 1 24558924 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
— | 7 1 5-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
— | 7 1 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
N 66834538 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
A — | 7 1 1-455888—9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- N1 2] 4564112 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180 I T SART NO SESCRIPTION TEw
POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE —=— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
DWN 30NOV04
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. CHEA'CUFFORD ) -:TE £ Commect"\/[ty
PIMENSIONS: OTTSE%%NSCEESSFE@CL\EFSED: AP\TD SONOVO4 | NAME
INCHES I . PRE-DES?TCS*;ECURST END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
1 PLC + -
@=L - o
Aogs T - SIZE | CAGE GODE. | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ] FINISH . WEIGHT 0.000000 AW 00779 @':'W 339760 L
LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE MACHINE REF | HD—I APPL CUSTOMER DRAWING SEET O R g

P "CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




